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OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West 
Suite 6200 Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B8 
   
Attention: Tracy Sandler, Shawn Irving, Blair 
McRadu, Marleigh Dick 
 
Counsel to the Applicants 

tsandler@osler.com 
 
sirving@osler.com 
 
bmcradu@osler.com 
 
mdick@osler.com  

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. 
Court Plaza North 
25 Main Street 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
 
1325 Avenue of the Americas 
19th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
   
Attention: Warren A. Usatine, Felice Yudkin, 
Mark Tsukerman, Jonathan Friedman 
 
U.S. Counsel to the Applicants 
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ALVAREZ & MARSAL INC. 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3501 
Toronto ON M5J 2J1 
 
Attention: Josh Nevsky, Greg Karpel, Nate 
Fennema, Conor Good, Stephen Moore 
 
Monitor 

jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
nfennema@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
cgood@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 
smoore@alvarezandmarsal.com  

BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4 Canada 
  
Attention: Sean Zweig, Jesse Mighton, Milan 
Singh-Cheema 
 
Counsel to the Monitor 

zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
mightonj@bennettjones.com 
 
singhcheemam@bennettjones.com 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario, M5L 1A9 
 
Attention: Aryo Shalviri, Milly Chow 
 
Counsel for Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 

aryo.shalviri@blakes.com  
 
milly.chow@blakes.com  

McCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington Street West 
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower Box 48 
Toronto ON M5K 1E6 
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stanvir@mccarthy.ca  
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WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166-4193 
 
35 W. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601-9703 
 
Attention: Brad Vaiana and Marty Geagan  
 
U.S. Counsel for OSL Retail Services Inc. 

Bvaiana@winston.com 
 
Mgeagan@winston.com 

AUTHENTIC BRANDS GROUPS, LLC 
1411 Broadway, 21st Floor 
New York, NY 10018 
 
Attention: Legal Department 
 
Licensor  

legaldept@authentic.com 
 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 
 
Attention: D.J. Miller 
 
Counsel for Yorkdale Shopping Centre Holdings 
Inc., OPGI Management GP Inc. and OPGI 
Management Limited Partnership 

DJMiller@tgf.ca  

GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 
 
Attention: Chris Armstrong and Andrew 
Harmes  
 
Counsel for Authentic Brands Group 

carmstrong@goodmans.ca  
 
aharmes@goodmans.ca  
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4 
 
Attention: Jane Dietrich and Monique Sassi 
 
Counsel for Gordon Brothers Canada ULC and 
Gordon Brothers Retail Partners, LLC 

jdietrich@cassels.com  
 
msassi@cassels.com  

TORYS LLP 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
79 Wellington St. W. 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
Attention: David Bish  
 
Counsel for Cadillac Fairview  

dbish@torys.com  

CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
65 Queen St W Suite 440 
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5 
 
Attention: Linda Galessiere and Gustavo F. 
Camelino 
 
Counsel for Ivanhoe Cambridge II Inc. and its 
agent/managers Jones Lang LaSalle Real Estate 
Services, Inc. and RiocAn Management, Inc. as 
agent and manager for the landlords of the 
Shopping Centre known as Tanger Outlets 

lgalessiere@cglegal.ca  
 
gcamelino@cglegal.ca  

CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD ASSET 
SERVICES ULC 
61 Bay St. Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5J 2S1 
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CAMMERON CORPORATION 
10180 111 St NW 
 Edmonton, AB T5K 1K6 
 
Attention: Tony Rota 

tony@camdevcorp.com  

CBRE GROUP INC. 
145 King St W Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8 
 
Attention: Alex Edmison 

alex.edmison@cbre.com  

CENTRAL WALK TSAWWASSEN MILLS 
INC.  
 
Attention: Valen Tam 

valen.tam@centralwalk.ca  

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP 
Simon Property Group 
225 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
 

Bankruptcy@simon.com  

NORTON ROSE FULLBRIGHT  
510 W Georgia St #1800 
Vancouver, BC V6B 0M3 
 
Attention: Janet Derbawka 
 
Counsel to MacArthurGlen Group 

janet.derbawka@nortonrosefulbright.co
m  
 
cc: robert.thurlow@mcarthurglen.com  
matthew.jamieson@mcarthurglen.com  

RIOCAN MANAGEMENT, INC. 
300 Yonge St Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 
 
Attention: Moshe Batalion 

mbatalion@riocan.com  

YM INC. (SALES) 
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Attention: Erik Grundy and Robert Morris  
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BERMAN FINK VAN HORN P.C. 
3475 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 1640 
Atlanta, Georgia 30305 
 
Attention: Lydia M. Hilton 
 
Counsel to Future Forwarding Company 

lhilton@bfvlaw.com   

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6  
 
Attention: Pat Confalone  

Pat.confalone@cra.gc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor  
Oshawa, ON L1H  
  

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND SOLICITOR 
GENERAL (ALBERTA)  
Legal Services  
2nd Floor, Peace Hills Trust Tower 
1101-109 Street  
Edmonton, AB T5J 3S8 

ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca  

MANITOBA JUSTICE  
Civil Legal Services 
301-310 Broadway Avenue  
Winnipeg, MB R3C JL6 
 
Attention: Shelly Haner 

shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca  

QUEBEC REVENUE AGENCY  
3800 De Marly Street  
Sector 5-2-8, QC, G1X4A5 
 
Attention: Larivière Meunier and Daniel Cantin 

danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca  
 
notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca  
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HUDSON’S BAY COMPANY 
401 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 2Y4 
 
Attention: Tiffany Ramsubick 

tiffany.ramsubick@hbc.com  

VICTORIA UNIVERSITY 
73 Queen's Park Crescent 
Toronto, ON M5S 1K7 
 
Attention: Ken Chan 

vicu.bursaroffice@utoronto.ca     
 
anthonykm.yeung@utoronto.ca  

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Bureau MZ400 
1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest 
Montréal, QC H3B 0A2 
 
Attention: Gabriel Faure and Alain N. Tardif 
 
Observers 

gfaure@mccarthy.ca  
 
atardif@mccarthy.ca  

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada 
Ontario Regional Office 
National Litigation Sector 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
Attention: Edward Park and Tessania Lawrence 
 
Counsel to the Canada Revenue Agency 

edward.park@justice.gc.ca  
 
Tessania.Lawrence@justice.gc.ca  
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

MODINT CREDIT & FINANCE 
Westervoortsedijk 73 KB gebouw 
6827 AV, Arnhem 
Netherlands 
 
Attention: Charrel van den Bovenkamp 
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FEDERAL EXPRESS CANADA  
5985 Explorer Drive 
Mississauga, ON L4W 5K6 
 
Attention: Kevin Szeto and Michael Siedband 

kevin.szeto@fedex.com  

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 
 
Attention: D.J. Miller and Divi Dev 
 
Counsel for Maestro Knitting Bulgaria Ltd. and 
Knit Insight Hong Kong 

DJMiller@tgf.ca  
 
ddev@tgf.ca  

BUCHALTER NEMER FIELDS & YOUNGER 
P.C. 
18400 Von Karman Avenue 
Suite 800 
Irvine, California 92612-0514 
 
Attention: Caroline Djang 
 
Counsel for South Coast Plaza and CJ Segerstrom 

cdjang@buchalter.com  

KAGAN SHASTRI DEMELO WINER PARK 
LLP 
188 Avenue Road 
Toronto ON M5R 2J1 
 
Attention: Rahul Shastri and Jeremy Ruffolo  
 
Counsel for 5421 Equities LLC 

rshastri@ksllp.ca  
 
jruffolo@ksllp.ca  

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West, 199 Bay St. 
 Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 
 
Attention: Maria Konyukhova and David 
Tardao 
 
Counsel for 595 Fifth Avenue, Inc. 
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DTardao@stikeman.com  
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Counsel for Granite Telecommunications, LLC 
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